THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Rule 3.8 Form 3.3

STATEMENT OF COMPANY’S AFFAIRS

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

TO THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

Company Number: 2300000

Name of Company: AGRONOMICS LIMITED

T ANTHONY JOHN ARMITAGE FCCA, FIPA, FICM., of Park House,
Park Square West, LEEDS, LS1 2PS the Administrative Receiver of the

above named Company attach a Statement of the Company’s Affairs as at
23rd February 1996.

Signed....ccc it crenrinrr e RS R e "
Administrative Receiver

Dated: 16th April 1996

FOR OFFICIAL USE

Liquidatior
Section

AR

COMPANTIES HOUSE 25/04/98




THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

AGRONOMICS LIMITED

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

AS AT 23RD FEBRUARY 1996

This Statement is subject to the costs of realisation and is to be read in
conjunction with the Report to Creditors.

ARMITAGE & CO,
CERTIFIED ACCOUNTANTS,
PARK HOUSE,

PARK SQUARE WEST,
LEEDS,

LS1 2PS.

0113 243 0088




AGRONOMICS LIMITED

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Nature of Business Manufacturers of Organic Garden
Products

Date of Incorporation 18th November 1988

Company Number 2300000

V.A.T. Registration Number 509 4161 56

Registered Office The Old Tithe Barn
Church Lane
MORLEY

Derbyshire DE7 6DE

as from 3rd April 1996

Park House

Park Square West

LEEDS

LS1 2PS
SHARE CAPITAL
Authorised 101,000 Ordinary Shares of £1 each
Issued and Fully Paid 11,100 Ordinary Shares of £1 each

DIRECTORS AND SHAREHOLDERS

Nanie Appointed Resigned Ord Shares
S.M. Brown Inc. N/A 10499
Mrs. J. Brown N/A N/A 101
M. Potts Inc. 1994 Nil
E.B. Smith 03.08.91 N/K Nil
Miss J.C. Smith N/A N/A 500

REGISTER OF MORTGAGES AND CHARGES
Debenture in favour of Yorkshire Bank plc created 14th June 19850, duly

registered 24th June 1989, providing fixed and floating charges over the whole
of the assets of the company.

LAST AUDITED ACCOUNTS

Year ended 31st March 1993,



AGRONOMICS LIMITED

TRADING INFORMATION

Y/E 31.03.93 Y/E 31.03.92 Y/E 31.03.91

gAuiited) !Auiited! (Audited)
Sales - Nil 23,995 44,210
Gross profit(loss) (56,170) 4,001 (175,214)
Overhead expenses 59,731 180,352 158,578
Directors’ remuneration Nit Nil Nil
Net loss (115,901) (176,351) (333,792)

Profit and loss account (615,481) (499,580) (323,229)




Rule 3.4 Form 3.2
Statement of Affairs of AGRONOMICS LIMITED

on the 23rd February 1996 the date of the Administrative Receiver’s
Appointment

Affidavit

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SWORN BEFORE A SOLICITOR OR COMMISSIONER FOR
OATHS WHEN YOU HAVE COMFPLETED THE REST OF THIS FORM.

I, STEPHEN MICHAEL BROWN, Company Director

of THE OLD TITHE BARN, CHURCH LANE, MORLEY,
DERBYSHIRE, DE7 6DE

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto are to the best of my
knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the affairs of the
above named company as at the 23rd February 1996 the date of the appointment
of the Administrative Receiver and that the said company carried on the business

as Manufacturers of Organic Garden Products.

Date: 16th April 1996

T
Before Me Signature Q/&JW\&M@%’Q C'-ﬁ“[ SQmOr\@eO‘ID)

Solicitor/Commissioner_of Qaths

BEFORE SWEARING THE AFFIDAVIT THE SOLICITOR OR COMMISSIONER IS
PARTICULARLY REQUESTED TO MAKE SURE THAT THE FULL NAME, ADDRESS
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE DEPONENT ARE STATED, AND TO INITIAL ANY
CROSSINGS OUT OR OTHER ALTERATIONS IN THE PRINTED FORM. A DEFICIENCY
IN THE AFFIDAVIT IN ANY OF THE ABOVE RESPECTS WILL MEAN THAT IT IS
REFUSED BY THE COURT, AND WILL NEED TO BE RE-SWORN.



AGRONOMICS LIMITED

A - Summary of Assets Form 3.2(1)
ASSETS
Book Estimated
Value to Realise
£ £
Assets specifically pledged:-
Book Debts 239,465 239,465
Less Amount due to secured creditor
Yorkshire Bank plc (270,000)
(30,535)
Deficiency as regards Yorkshire Bank plc
Transferred to assets secured by floating charge 30,535
Assets rot specifically pledged:-
None Nil
Estimated total assets available for
Preferential Creditors 239,465 Nil

A/

/

Signature

Date: 16th April 1996



AGRONOMICS LIMITED

Al - Summary of Liabilities Form 3.2(2)
Estimated
to Realise

£

Estimated total assets available for Preferential

Creditors (from Page A) Nil
LIABILITIES

Preferential Creditors

None Nil

Debts Secured by floating charge:

Yorkshire Bank plc 30,535

Estimated deficiency of assets available

for non-preferential creditors 30,535

Non Preferential Claims £

Trade and expense creditors 86,145

S.M. Brown (No. 1 loan account) 58,984

S.M. Brown (No. 2 loan account) 278,833

D. Lane (No. 1 loan account) 114,798

D. Lane (No. 2 loan account) 163,251

Direct Technical Services Limited (loan account) 141,000 842,991

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors 873,526

SHARE CAPITAL:

Ordinary Shares of £1 each fully paid 11,100

Estimated deficiency as regards members 884,626

v

A

Signature /

Date: 16th April 1996



AGRONOMICS LIMITED

A2 - Deficiency Account Form 3.2(3)

Excess of Capital and Liabilities over Assets
as at 31st March 1993 615,481

Anticipated losses on realisation and
amounts written off:

None Nil

Other items contributing towards deficiency

None Nil

Balance being estimated trading loss for the
period 1st April 1993 to 22nd February 1996 269,145

Deficiency as per statement of affairs 884,626

=

Signature i / é“/ Date: 16th April 1996

/




Jool %EE“\\

yTiee HYO 1130 ‘oJ1ysAqaaq ‘ILOINITGVMS *)1ounc) 3101238149 9 J3Q INOS 10§D
$1°88% ras 5936 SuiysAqueg 'NOLSOS ‘eue pieApoon 'wied sp1atybulads §1835 L W 00SD
067292 MdS 930 ‘oJ1ysiquag ‘NOLSOd ‘aueT dooug ¢ abeiney uosuoy Y0¥
oy 8Lyt 832 23q 241YSAQLISQ “HONVAH “39943s Apuny G-¢ ‘sJolldryog uosutqoy O¥d
I9°6LY 879 LINS “01314STTIOVH ‘U3948 418K 82 BULS{)JIADY S3IN pLARG Z0¥D
££-8L12 33WI00NTA “943U90 WILJOUDLN 1INH ‘82 3lun UBLsaQ Juidd 8 3 ¥ LOWD
SL 518 BJYSYILMIEN "HDIFTINOLS ‘R4IUBY 18.IN3INDLIBY JBUOLIBN ISV 008D
€6°12051 L 19N “WYHONILLON ‘339438 d43dunid 2| P11 sOIpnIs aydinid  10dD
00°552 JIYSAQUBQ 'INUNOSHSY ‘UOISALUY ‘suey poon P31 @1sen ¥ead 0042
LL 961 noT ENG BJIYSNI0L YINOS 'NIALSYINOQ 93IRIST 1RIJISIPUL 1)1OPMES ALY ‘pEOY BUCIS 1}epuss SEapPLIBaN  QOND
047222 130 848 '941ySJ2189040N *HI11Q03d ‘uel S196ped P31 nsjewOY - UAGNJBK  Z0WD
02°28f} HONONOAEILI4 ‘B30BYINOS LOLJID ‘peON uwopaidess o2 P11 #903@Nden  LOWD
05°0i€ 1dL LW *QHO4SHIIND '959 %08 Od aUOYd- |UODIRK  JOWD
052t 3rL ZLNN ‘satysuosdweyldon ‘Agd00 ‘peod $aa3uny SJauapJed 2anstdT 007D
195252 186 %205 'S4pysdwey ‘Qu04S3HIV MIN ‘ueag Byl SA3)XNH  20HD
§2°50L $Q2 930 3J14sAqIaq ‘INYNOGHSY ‘A9)19Aea) ‘uadsD SIey uos B UOSLJJRH I LOHD
9884 832 S230 ‘eJ1ysAquag "HONVIH ‘399015 Apuny 2 uollweH [ QOHD
2Ly @18 J2NL TIudX ‘NIGNIAGEE ‘$S04] SPUNog P31 BuLap1oD 3 Jaysid  L04D
5298 QaH6 £l30 BJLYSPIo}3eIS TANNELNL ‘auly )1iwuso) ‘jueg 95071] | wed 9 ¥ 0040
8L"L66 400 130 ‘A9¥3¢ 'pEOY UJIYIJON IR3JD A3191412913 spuepiW Ise3 (03D
69°992 AVZ 99N "WVHONILION ‘230353 1@1JISnpuj I0tM10) sjangd uolulwog 100
9% £G4 491 930 ‘SJLySAqUIQ ‘INYNOAHSY ‘3183415 Bla g WMININY 1 @ 000D
0798 M35 GLON ‘aJ1ysweYbULIION ‘QII1JSNVN ‘sual abplagdasys “p37 WJa1SE3 X031 £022
00°058 VAT 942 “441QYvVD ‘AeM umou) ‘0L X08 Od asnoj saiuedwo) 2023
6228 X3¢ 0L1S 2JLYSPI0SJRIS ‘SISNOHYILYM ‘MO UOpINeD fuligi abuesd Jamol §aM0Y1D 2 d 1022
90°£965 Ddy ZNQ ‘241YsyJo) YINOS ‘UILSYINOG ‘PROY 118H A3]3vayy *p31 adoun3 @sed I 0023
92°0091 NOQNOT ‘puBdls ‘a3e)d AoAmS € P17 steng sseBung 2082
92 5Ly vas 59 MO9SYID ‘3199438 JUIDULA IS GZZ ‘OSNOY UCJIK ‘udwiledag AJUSATOSU] 91d SUCLIVOLUNIWOODIRL YSI3teE 108D
Lt ne AdS 930 ‘aua1ysAquag ‘NOLSOd ‘suet pledpooy PIT ASj3usa 1 3 (092
09°1281 JHE G1SM 211ysp.Joje1s ‘A3139NY ‘PROY L0110 ‘asnol 1epAY PITNEY %OV
rAh 111 BNL €137 “2414SJ91530}97 ‘AVHGNON NOL13W ‘399435 weybuilloN 2 03 § UOSJIPUY PIARG  £OVD
20°L8Y M09 230 ‘4LysAquad ‘ATTVHS ‘waey Junouklol s49y3oag dos1iy  20VD
90949 AJLYSAGISA ‘NOLHONOHE HIBNHA 'SSNON Jueg WY 0 S LOYD
Y1995 bl AN ‘NOLAKVHYIAIOM ‘audoyipoop ‘uciBay SPURIPLN SYay 00vd
00°000022 N8 253 aJysyLon Is9M “$S3337 ‘Aep uoladen (7 ‘uewidedag AlsAcsay 1geQ 21d Jueg 3JLYsyJ0L 000D

SHOLIG3AD ANYdWOD - 8
P33 W solwouolby

| afeg 96/90/91




366! 4d{ 3+~

aeq

09° 1662111 Bujqieiol saiaaul 2§ 1\ aanjeuBis
P
00°000L%1 38 SLON "weyBuULIION "11iW Au1BuE) ‘aALaq Jaquy  PIT SSOLAUSS 1@DLUYDBL 3DRLA 02D
£C°LE2E91 SJ1ysweybuilIon ‘IYSS0D ‘SuRT YdUnyd 68 Tushen Ag, avel 9 €023
SLTRbLYLL JtysweybulIIoN VS5O0 ‘suet yaunyd &€ ‘usden Agy auel g 2022
b9°2588L2 309 230 JLYSAQIS] "AITUOW “AUST y2uny) ‘udeg Iyatl P10 YL uMoJs K S 1029
$8° £958S 309 130 2J1YsAqJaq ‘AITIOW "sueT ydJnyd ‘udeg YLl PO Ayl uMOJE W S 002D
£2°09%1 Q42 OLHY ‘X3sSng 3ISON “A3MVED peoy NOLMIED &% P31 0JLH uewSunop  00AD
00726 WYHONILION ‘Asjsutag ‘sueq 1)eH x}§ Jeydeyd yiwwspion SOMI
1970401 INJ41 NO NOLMNB 'Peoy jJeyM ‘2183153 1R1JISNPUT SJOWISIH P37 ButJeauibuz 110GPOON  20M3
28°S6l rY2 230 ‘9J414ysAquag ‘HONVIH ‘peod 338D Joueay P37 UOS|tM S27  [OMD
9L %Sl 182 €LAS 3atysdoays ‘HIYNHILINM "$331d ‘ylesy Jamoq P37 133M AdaeH  OOMD
09°LEL DAY 230 ‘aJ4lYysAquag ‘NOLSTNI “peod uoidwou) dodsuedy ¥ 1L €012
00°5%S rdg €130 241YspaoseIS *TIVNDA ‘PROY Adngpns ‘yueg jozey uos P SIWLL 201D
§2°298 845 930 ‘a41ysAquag ‘NOLIIK ‘SuUeT UOIINS 5¢ Aoydoyl H LOAD
2€° 651 MSE €30 ‘AB¥3Iq ‘saJom Asqqy P17 UOS § 43138L W F 00LD
627421 rag 230 ‘astysAquag ‘A3THOW ‘s9BRil0) Addenp uBisag praLiuing  90s)
€Y 08% ADL 130 ‘AG¥30 ‘s3eD Jerld g UOSIRId § 119PUINS €052
96°218L1 NVR YD "31SI173vD ‘Aquol)By ‘1j04) Jouey Of P31 3834 PURIIOIS JO YINOS 2052
SHOLEG3YD ANVIWOD - 8
Pa3jwy $9jwouoaby
2 ofed 96/%0/91



